SCHEDULE A-1 Town of Sidney – Application for Family Fireworks Permit

Name of Applicant:	Birth Date:	Age:
Mailing Address: (No µ	permits granted within ESA buffer zo	nes)
Phone:	E-mail:	ode Family Fireworks on property within
the Town as follows:		
Date:	Time: (Start)	_(End)
Description of Event:		
Estimated Number of	Spectators:	
Contact Name and Ph	one No. for Organizer or Sponsor of	Fireworks Event:

Information collected on this form is for the purpose of issuing a permit and is subject to the FOIPP Act. **Information on requirements can be obtained through the Sidney Fire Department**

READ CAREFULLY

THE APPLICANT CERTIFIES that the Applicant understands and will be guided by the provisions of the Town of Sidney Bylaw to Regulate Fireworks in force from time to time, and all applicable provincial and federal laws and regulations in force from time to time, and any conditions or restrictions imposed in this Permit by the Fire Chief. THE APPLICANT CERTIFIES that the Applicant understands that no person may fire, set-off, explode or otherwise use Family Fireworks except between the time and date specified in this Application.

SCHEDULE A-1 Town of Sidney – Application for Family Fireworks Permit Page Two

IN CONSIDERATION of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration (the receipt and sufficiency of which the Applicant acknowledges), the Applicant covenants that the Applicant will indemnify and save harmless the Town and its elected officials, employees, officers, agents and contractors from and against any and all manner of actions or causes of action, damages, costs, loss, or expenses of whatever kind (including, without limitation, legal fees) which the Town or its elected officials, employees, officers, agents or contractors may sustain, incur, or be put to by reason of or arising out of:

- a) The issuance of this Permit
- b) The Fireworks Event, including, without limitation, the handling, storage, firing, setting-off, exploding or other use of fireworks in connection with this Permit;
- c) The Applicant's use or occupation of the location upon which the Fireworks Event is to occur; or,
- d) Any act or omission of the Applicant or any person for whom the Applicant is at law responsible for including, without limitation, the non-observance or non-performance of any obligation imposed by federal or provincial law.

The Applicant acknowledges that he or she has had the opportunity to seek independent legal advice as to the contents of this Agreement and that he or she is not under any legal disability.

Signature of Applicant

Date

PERMISSION IS GRANTED to the above Applicant to fire, set-off or explode **Family Fireworks**, at the location and on the date and time(s) as set-out above, subject to the Town of Sidney Bylaw to Regulate Fireworks, as amended from time to time, and to the following conditions and restrictions:

- This permit is not transferable. Only the Applicant is authorized under this permit to fire, set-off or explode fireworks.
- The Applicant may only fire, set-off or explode the type and quantity of fireworks described in the application.
- The Applicant may fire, set-off, explode or otherwise use Family Fireworks between the set time and date as approved by the Fire Chief.
- The Applicant must ensure that all debris and litter related to the Fireworks Event, including any litter left by spectators, is removed from the location at the conclusion of the Fireworks Event.

Other: ___